W

ASPEN 47096

© 200 APR 14 PH 319

Vol_M00 _ Page
Norwest Loan #: 472-6607495
VA Loan #: 39-48-6-0272180 ATC
This document was prepared by: W25 Mary Tabor
After recording please return to: When recorded mail to: Cindi Correa
AMERICAN DOCS.
Address: 17911 Von Karman Ave., 2nd Floor
ciy, St Zip b 2014
FIXED RATE LOAN

MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS MODIFICATION IS TO BE EXECUTED IN DUPLICATE ORIGINALS:
ONE ORIGINAL IS TO BE AFFIXED TO THE ORIGINAL NOTE AND
ONE ORIGINAL IS TO BE RECORDED IN THE LAND RECORDS WHERE
THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IS RECORDED

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Modification”), effective March 8, 2000, between BARBARA J.
KAYLOR-SHERIDAN, no status, (“Borrower”) and Norwest Mortgage, Inc. (“Lender’), amends and
supplements (1) the Note (the “Note”) made by the Borrower, dated December 19, 1997, in the original
principal sum of U.S. $106,950.00, and (2) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Deed to Secure Debt (the
“Security Instrument”), recorded on December 31, 1997 as Document Number 50975 in Book number
M-97, on page No. 42691, of the Official Records of KLAMATH County, OR. The Security Instrument,
which was entered into as security for the performance of the Note, encumbers the real and personal
property described in the Security Instrument (and defined in the Security Instrument as the “Property”),
located at 423 PELICAN STREET, KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601 the real property being described
as follows:

See Attachment

The Borrower has requested that the Lender modify the terms of the Note and Security Instrument, and
the Lender has agreed pursuant to the terms and conditions herein. In consideration of the agreement
herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the Borrower and Lender hereby agree to modify the
terms of the note and security Instrument as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained
in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. The Borrower represents that the Borrower(s) is the owner of the Property and are one and the same
individuals(s) who executed the original instruments.

2. The Borrower acknowledges that the Lender has incurred, paid or otherwise advanced taxes,
insurance premiums and other expenses necessary to protect or enforce its interest in the Note and the
Security Instrument, and that such costs and expenses, together with unpaid accrued interest, in the
total amount of $8,619.70 have been added to the indebtedness under the terms of the Note and
Security Instrument, and that as of June 1, 2000, the amount, including the amounts which have been
added to the indebtedness, payable under the Note and Security Instrument (the “Unpaid Principal
Balance™) is U.S. $114,202.16.

122

—————




12275

The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the Lender.
Interest will be charged on the unpaid principal balance at the yearly rate of 8.750%, beginning May
1,2000. The Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $898.43
(not including escrow deposit), beginning on June 1, 2000 and continuing thereafter on the same day
of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. If on May 1, 2030 (the
“Modified Maturity Date™), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security
Instrument, as amended by this Modification, the Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the
Modified Maturity Date. The Borrower will make such payments at Norwest Mortgage, Inc. or at
such other place as the Lender may require.

If the Borrower is in default, the Lender may, by providing a written notice to the Borrower, notify
the Borrower that the Borrower is in default and that the interest which shall be charged on the
Unpaid Principal Balance may be increased to a yearly rate of 8.750% beginning on an effective date
stated in the notice which is at least 30 days after the date on which the notice is delivered or mailed
to the Borrower. Unless the entire indebtedness is accelerated, as specified in the Note, the Borrower
shall pay such increased monthly payments of principal and interest, as adjusted for the increased rate
of interest, as specified by the Lender. The Borrower acknowledges that this would constitute an
increase in the rate of interest, compared to the rate of interest which would otherwise apply if the
Borrower had not defaulted on this Modification.

Except as otherwise modified herein, the Borrower will comply with all other covenants, agreements,
and requirements of the Note and the Security Instrument, including without limitation, the
Borrower’s covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums,
assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower is obligated to make
under the Security Instrument.

Nothing in this Modification shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole
or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this
Modification, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged and in full effect, and the
Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as
amended by this Modification.

If one or more riders are executed by the Borrower and recorded together with this Modification, the
covenants and agreements of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and
supplement the covenants and agreements of this Modification as if the rider(s) were a part of this
Modification. [Check box if applicable.]

l:’ 1-4 Family Rider - Assignment of Rents

Notwithstanding any other covenant, agreement or provision of the Note and Security Instrument, as
defined in the Loan Modification Agreement, the Borrower(s) agree as follows:

Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or any part of the property or any
interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is
not a natural person) without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, require immediate
payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument. However, this option shall not be exercised by
Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal law as of the date of the Loan Modification Agreement.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a
period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay
all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this
period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without further notice or demand
on Borrower.

472-6607495




12276

[To be signed by all borrowers, endorsers, guarantors, sureties, and other parties signing the Note or
Security Instrument).

3 /A0 / a0 ,;@_@W—_‘M_
Date i BARBARA J. KAYLORSSHERIFAN Borrower

Date Borrower
Date Borrower
Date Borrower

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgment in Accordance with Laws of Jurisdiction]
L]

STATEOF _ (D recon )

COUNTYOF VL AmAT W )

On this, the &O% day of m Arch 20D before me personally appeared

BARBARA J. KAYLOR-SHERIDAN

known to me personally or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose
(name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person:ff acted, executed the instrument.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 4'/}’)‘)
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF
Auro 24 200! DAm BAmc_H-
N 4 PRINTED NAME OF NOTARY
472-6607495
OFFICIAL SEAL

i PAM BARNETT
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
p ~ COMMISSION NO. 304153
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 24, 2001




12277

Investor Loan No.: 855-399-0006607495
NMI Loan No.: 472-6607495

o 7

-Date “NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC.
-Lender

By: Linda LeLievre, Assistant Secretary

(LENDER’S CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT)

STATE OF California s,
\‘\\‘\:‘ |~:‘-Q-R. TG:””:

COUNTY OF Riverside g ,g‘t-;}aaPORq Q\%"—

> '.o =

- Z %z

: S— o : -
“ SEAL S §
S
< o o Q>
A RTIT A O
e, lifornia C\\\.\
Mg

On ’W "///*J before me,
/ /Date Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")

personally appeared LINDA LE LIEVRE, ASSISTANT SECRETARY
Name(s) of Signer(s)

[_1 personally known to me - OR - [ ] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument

and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and
that by his/her/their signatures on the instrument the

ol et person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
NC?:.,?;T;?:,? gi?;.;m ( person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
otary Public - Califomi 2 .
Riverside Co;]nf;’n a § WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public
472-6607495




Ref. #: 6607495 472 ADS File #: 47534

Company: Norwest Mortgage NOR
Division: Borrower Counseling Services NORI

12278

AMmerican Docs

EXHIBIT "A"

Lot 3 and the E %z of Lot 4, Block 27, Buena Vista Addition to the city of Klamath Falls, in
the county of Klamath, State of Oregon.

State of Oregon, County of Klamath

Recorded 04/14/00, at 3! . m.
In Vol. MOO Page
Linda Smith,

County Clerk Fee$ ﬂ"o’

The Information provided in this report is a present Grantor/Grantee Search Transaction, forwarded to the date indicated as the
“Effective Date". The Information contained herein is not a Title Search and should not be considered as a Title Insurance Policy of
any other form of a Title Guarantee.

03/06/00 - 8:43 AM




